PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the Certificate of Merger Recorded at 025214/0718 on 10/28/10				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA]					
		Nam	ne		Execution D	Date	
WEBEMAGE CORP.					09/30/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	CYBERSCAN		OLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	550 HAMILTO						
City:	PALO ALTO						
State/Country:		4					
Postal Code:	94301						
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE		7956926					
Property T Patent Number:	уре	7956926					
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type						
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	туре Е DATA (216)69	6-8731					
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (216)69/ 216-696	6-8731 6-8730					
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type E DATA (216)690 216-696 epas@t	6-8731 6-8730 hepatenta		will be ser			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (216)69 216-696 epas@tt be sent to the c	6-8731 6-8730 hepatenta	ttorneys.com Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be ser			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will yia US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (216)69 216-696 epas@tl be sent to the e e: Turocy & 127 Pub	6-8731 3-8730 hepatenta <i>a-mail add</i> & Watson, blic Square	ttorneys.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> , LLP	' will be se			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will for the correspondence will for the correspondence will for the correspondent Name</i> Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (216)69 216-696 epas@tt be sent to the e 2: 127 Pub 57th Flo	6-8731 S-8730 hepatenta <i>e-mail add</i> & Watson, blic Square bor, Key To	ttorneys.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> , LLP e ower	' will be set	nt		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will yia US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (216)69 216-696 epas@tt be sent to the e 2: 127 Pub 57th Flo	6-8731 3-8730 hepatenta <i>a-mail add</i> & Watson, blic Square	ttorneys.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> , LLP e ower	will be set	nt		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will for the correspondence will for the correspondence will for the correspondent Name</i> Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (216)69 216-696 epas@tl be sent to the e 3: Turocy & 127 Pub 57th Flo Clevelar	6-8731 S-8730 hepatenta <i>c-mail add</i> & Watson, blic Square bor, Key To nd, OHIO	ttorneys.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> , LLP e ower	' will be set	nt		

source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page2.tif

501809708

PATENT REEL: 027650 FRAME: 0262

source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page7.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page8.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page9.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page10.tif source=Corrected Assignment Cover#page11.tif CORRECTED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/19/2004			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
WEBEMAGE CORP.				09/30/2004		
Name:	Cyberscan T	echnolo	ogy, Inc.			
Street Address:	550 Hamiltor	n Avenu	le			
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94301	94301				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Property Type			Number		000	
Application Number: 11235		983		2009 E00 F		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		ан, т., т		······································	
Fax Number:	(650)85					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 6508517210 Email: alan@younglawfirm.com						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	4370 Alpine Road					
Address Line 2:	Suite 106					
Address Line 4:	ne 4: Portola Valley, CALIFORNIA 94028					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5753DIV MRGR DOCS REC	*********		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan W Young				
Total Attachments: 5 source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page1.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page2.tif PATENT						
501334695 REEL: 025214 FRAME:				יי 18		

PATENT REEL: 027650 FRAME: 0264

PATENT REEL: 025214 FRAME: 0719

PATENT REEL: 027650 FRAME: 0265

source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page3.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page4.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page5.tif ORIGINAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/19/2004				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name				Execution Date		
WEBEMAGE CORP.				11/19/2004		
Name:	Cyberscan T	echnolo	ogy, Inc.			
Street Address:	550 Hamilton					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	4				
Postal Code:	94301					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11235		983	·	4		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		· ·			
Fax Number:	(650)85	1-7232				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:					Ē	
Email: alan@younglawfirm.com						
Correspondent Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: 4370 Alpine Road						
Address Line 2:	Suite 106					
Address Line 4:	Portola Valley, CALIFORNIA 94028					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5753DIV MRGR DOCS REC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan W Young				
Total Attachments: 5 source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page1.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page2.tif						
501334695 PATENT EEL: 025214 FRAME: 0				۳ 0718		

PATENT REEL: 027650 FRAME: 0266

PATENT REEL: 025214 FRAME: 0719

PATENT REEL: 027650 FRAME: 0267

source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page3.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page4.tif source=5753 WEBE INTO CYBS MERGER DOCS#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WEBEMAGE CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3492537

DATE: 11-22-04

3033724 8100M 040838977



State of Delevare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 05:34 FM 11/19/2004 FILED 05:23 FM 11/19/2004 SRV 040838977 - 3033724 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

WEBEMAGE CORP.

INTO

CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Cybersean Technology, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 26th day of April, 1999 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of WebEmage Corp., a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of December, 1997 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on the 30th day of September, 2004 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself and WebEmage Corp., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of WebBmage Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of California, and

WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge WebEmage, Corp. into itself pursuant to and in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and to be possessed of all the existe, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself WebEmage Corp., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation formed under the laws of State of California, and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

181238



FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and/or CEO, or any other executive officer, of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Weblimage Cosp., and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds or equivalent of any county either within or without the State of Delaware where counsel to this corporation so advises this corporation to make such county filing; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the executive officers of this corporation be and they hereby are each authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate scal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of September, 2004 A.D.

Cyberscan Technology, Inc.

By: Jean-Marie Galto, President and CBO

181238



DO**-**3656



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $___$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC - 2 2004

(cuin Suller

Secretary of State

OSP 03 80510



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

00753656

Cyberscan Technology, Inc.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 1 9 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

Jean-Marie Gatto certifies that:

1. He is the CEO and Secretary of Cyberscan Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corp.

2. Cyberscan Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent Corporation), owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of WebEmage Corp.

3. The Board of Directors of Parent Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself, WebEmage Corp., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and/or CEO, or any other executive officer, of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge WebEmage Corp., and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds or equivalent of any county either within or without the State of Delaware where counsel to this corporation so advises this corporation to make such county filings.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the executive officers of this corporation be and they hereby are each authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger, including filing in the office of the Secretary of State of California a certified copy hereof or a certificate of ownership consisting of an officer's certificate of Cyberscan Technology, Inc., as required or as permitted under California General Corporation Law.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: September30, 2004

JEAN-MARIE GATTO, CEO & SECRETARY







RECORDED: 10/28/2010 RECORDED: 02/03/2012